City of Martinsville 55 W Cumberland PO BOX 340 Martinsville, IL 62442 217-382-4323

Fax: 217-382-4726

Email: martinsvillecity@fairpoint.net

Website: martinsvilleil.com

City Council Meeting at City Hall 55 W Cumberland June 14, 2023 7pm

Mayor: Herman Davidson Clerk: Jana Spires Treasurer: Terri Connelly

Call to Order Prayer Pledge Roll Call

--NOTE: NO COUNCIL MEETING 6/28/2023 DUE TO FAIR--

## **Public Comments:**

## **Approval of Minutes:**

5/24/2023 6/7/2023 Committee Meeting

- 1. Consideration & Action on May 2023 bills payable June 2023
- 2. Consideration & Action on treasurer's report as presented
- 3. Consideration & Action on new letter and postage machine (lease) in the cost of \$310.37 per month (billed quarterly)

- 4. Consideration & Action on online billing and payment cost of \$1,500.00 with an annual renewal cost of \$350.00
- 5. Consideration & Action on bill from GEM Carpentry for the amount of \$33,400.00 which will be coming out of the state housing rehabilitation grant funds.
- 6. Consideration & Action on purchase of 43"x32" map of wards in the City of Martinsville
- 7. Consideration & Action on new logo for the City of Martinsville webpage
- 8. Consideration & Action on window washing service at a cost of \$40.00 per month
- 9. Consideration & Action on Resolution #R-2023-6-1 for Motor Fuel Tax maintenance.
- 10. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-1 entitled "An ordinance Regulating Cannabis Business Establishments."
- 11. Consideration & Action on approving contract for collection of garbage and rubbish (dumper pickup)
- 12. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-2 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Rates and Charges for the Collection and Disposal of Waste."
- 13. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-3 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Payment of Warrants."
- 14. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-4 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Excavations."
- 15. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-5 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Tree Permits."
- 16. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-6-6 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Prevailing Wage for Construction of Public Works."
- 17. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-5-1 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Municipal Cannabis Retailers' Occupation Tax."
- 18. Consideration & Action on removing Dessie Sharp as Authorized agent for IMRF
- 19. Consideration & Action on Direct Deposit information
- 20. Consideration & Action as making Sheena Hammond as Authorized agent for IMRF for the City of Martinsville
- 21. Consideration & Action on additional tree that needs cut on East Bond Street
- 22. Consideration & Action on garbage contracts

## **Council Comments:**

City Clerk
Jana Spires

State Law Requires that the Municipal Agenda must be posted 48 hours before meeting times. Items to be voted on must be posted on the agenda.